

**GR 3576/2009**

**22-10-2019:**

Today is fixed for Evidence.

Sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Prosecution/CBI is present.

Witness Dasharath Barui is present with received summons.

He is examined and cross-examined in full as PW-4 & discharged.

Signature of PW-4 on Exbt.11 is marked as Exbt.11/1

Letter dated 12.12.2005 is marked as Exbt. 20

Fix **07.01.2020** for Evidence of CSWs 5 & 6

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/- S.Sarker  
JM