

**GR-3576/2009**

**07-01-2020:**

Today is fixed for Evidence of CSWs 5 & 6.

Sole accused on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Ld.APP is present.

CSW-6 Alope Shukla is present with received summons.

Witness Alope Shukla is examined and cross-examined in full as PW-5 and discharged.

Signature of Mr. Ak.K. Bhatt on seizure list dated 07.11.2009 is marked as Exbt. 21

Document dated 21.01.1959 in Pg-2 of service file is marked as Exbt.22 (with objection)

Document dated 04.04.1961 in Pg-8 of service file is marked as Exbt.23 (with objection)

Fix **18.06.2020** for Evidence of CSWs 5 , 11 and 12

Issue summons accordingly.

Sd/- S.Sarker  
JM 2<sup>nd</sup> Court

