

GR 3576/09

Order dt.28.1.26

Today is fixed for further cross examination of PW 15 without fail.

Ld. SPP Sandip Chowdhury is present.

Accused is present by filing hazira.

Today PW 15 namely R.K. Singh is examined and cross examined in full.

On perusal of the case record it appears that on 5.10.23, the examination in chief of PW 14 was deferred due to want of CD and from perusal of later orders it appears that the CD was not traceable at that time in GRO as well as CD section.

Today PW 15 is examined and copy of CD appears to be in his custody which is produced during the evidence and the witness had perused the same and replied accordingly.

Therefore, Ld. SPP Sandip Chowdhury on behalf of CBI is directed to produce the copy of CD on the next date.

Let a copy of the order be sent to Mr. A.K. Mishra, Senior PP (SDOP), SP, ACB, CBI, 14th Floor, Nizam Palace, Pin-700020, Kolkata)

Fix **05.3.26** for evidence of PW 14 namely Amiya Kumar Mukhopadhyay (the date is declared in the open court in the presence of both the party).

Typed and printed by me :

Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Barrackpore, North 24 Parganas

Judicial Magistrate 2nd Court,
Barrackpore, North 24 Parganas
JO Code- WB01493